
 Programme - Saturday 5th

Players must report to top table 15 minutes before the start 
time of their first event. Please phone or text 07739337169 
on the day if there are any problems.

Hall opens - 9am

Bands 5-8  start  - 9:45am 

Bands 1-4  start  - 11:30am 

Singles events start - 1:30pm

Finish - 7pm

Tournament Committee
Gordon Muir
Lindsay Muir 
Yuhuan Wang 
Ken Cadogan

Referee : Dave Fairholm



Saturday 6th

WINNER RUNNER-UP

Mens Singles £150 £75

Womens Singles £80 £40

Veteran Singles £50 £25

Under 23 Singles £50 £25

Band 1 £150 £75

Band 2 £50 £25

Bands 3-4 £50* £25*

prizes

• Keeps players separate by club where possible
• Keep two players from playing each other multiple times in group stages where possible

* indicates that prizes will be Jarvis Sports Vouchers

Ratings Central ratings were taken for seeding the whole event on 1/1/19 in agreement 
with TTS. The draw was made with Zermelo, which seeds the event to:

Acknowledgments

Edinburgh & Lothians Table Tennis would like to thank all the volunteers who have helped 
make the event possible, with special thanks to our sponsors Jarvis Sports and Wongs Chinese 
Restaurant. Also to Ratings Central for the free ratings and tournament software. 
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14:00 - 15:00
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16:00 - 17:00

Vets KO Vets KO Vets KO Vets KO Mens KO Mens KO
Mens 
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Mens 
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17:00 - 18:00
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Under 
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18:00 - 19:00

Band 3 - 8 KO

Band 1 - 2 KO

 Schedule - Saturday 5th



1 Band 1  (Sat. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Morrison, Calum (Murrayfield)

#1 1649±66 (94)

Borkowicz, Krzysztof (Murrayfield)
1600±61 (42)

Johnson, Martin (North Ayrshire)
1533±59 (31)

Earley, Thomas (Ulster)
1500±123 (128)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Tang, Yao (Drumchapel)

#2 1620±65 (108)

Hannah, John (Murrayfield)
1600±58 (53)

Morton, Keir (Dumfries)
1547±61 (45)

Earley, Zak (Ulster)
1500±127 (127)

 group 1 winner

group 2 winner 1

2 Band 2  (Sat. 10:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Campbell, Gerry (Stirlingshire)

#1 1492±54 (71)

Strong, Daryl (Ulster)
1450±100 (139)

Jamieson, Phil (Ulster)
1400±100 (130)

Czarnomska, Alicja (Edinburgh International)
1382±49 (113)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Macpherson, Andrew (North Ayrshire)

#2 1462±58 (101)

Naseem, Zeesth (Murrayfield)
1422±44 (1)

Nugent, Conor (Ulster)
1400±136 (129)

Toth, Robert (Dundee)
1380±45 (16)

2 Band 2  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner 1



3 Band 3  (Sat. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
De Silva, Dylan (Dumfries)

#1 1342±50 (116)

Green, Colin (Penicuik)
1285±45 (88)

Giebeler, Carsten (Haddington)
1243±50 (93)

Martin, Iain (Dundee)
1229±88 (62)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Lundberg, Mark (Dundee)

#2 1301±55 (32)

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)
1268±43 (90)

Wang, Yuhuan (Murrayfield)
1259±41 (2)

Wilowski, Rafal (Aberdeen)
1232±42 (19)
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3 Band 3  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner 1



4 Band 4  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 4 winner 1

group 3 winner

group 2 winner 2

1

4 Band 4  (Sat. 10:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Hua, Junji (Murrayfield)

#1 1223±40 (119)

Scott, Nicole (Ulster)
#3 1200±102 (133)

Brown, Charles (Drumchapel)
1074±54 (92)

Routledge, Asa (Edinburgh Uni)
1023±50 (97)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Lundie, Derek

#2 1210±68 (77)

Dunlop, Andrew (Drumchapel)
1152±56 (107)

Johnston, Lucy (Ulster)
1100±100 (135)

Melrose, David (Penicuik)
1042±40 (85)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Thompson, Erin (Ulster)

#3 1200±100 (134)

Frith, Russell (Haddington)
1144±48 (120)

Aird, Peter (Fife)
1122±38 (21)

Asogwa, Ikenna (Aberdeen)
1037±38 (61)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Craig, Lucy (Ulster)

#3 1200±102 (131)

Lugton, Peter (Haddington)
#3 1200±100 (138)

Choudhury, Debjit (Edinburgh International)
1139±39 (79)

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)
1036±66 (13)



5 Band 5  (Sat. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Daniels, Joy (Brunswick)

#1 1000±55 (46)

Collins, Steve (West Lothian)
960±51 (9)

Notarangelo, Mando (Stirlingshire)
933±71 (33)

Irvine, Brian (Maccabi Boys Brigade)
921±44 (95)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Mullineaux, Jamie (Murrayfield)

#2 998±40 (56)

Stott, Isla (Aberdeen)
939±37 (115)

Ormsby, Spencer (Stirlingshire)
935±72 (10)

Masterson, Richard (Brunswick)
901±49 (18)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Yau, Tessa (Aberdeen)

#3 984±43 (7)

Provan, Alan (Kent)
947±73 (106)

Golinski, Leandro (Murrayfield)
936±47 (40)

Nimmo, Andrew (Dundee)
898±45 (98)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Hay, David (Dundee)

#4 971±42 (84)

Exton, Andrew (Stirlingshire)
950±51 (99)

Vismantas, Lorenas (Haddington)
922±40 (37)

Leahy, Peter (Natland & Oxenholme)
900±100 (141)

5 Band 5  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 4 winner 1

group 3 winner

group 2 winner 2

1



6 Band 6  (Sat. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Provan, Gordon (North Ayrshire)

#1 885±57 (69)

Kanargias, Panagiotis (Brunswick)
793±56 (22)

Yau, John (Murrayfield)
789±39 (51)

Gallagher, Danny (Stirlingshire)
769±76 (86)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Muir, Graham (Murrayfield)

#2 882±40 (68)

Mcintosh, Robbie (Drumchapel)
856±42 (17)

Paterson, Derek (Brunswick)
781±51 (78)

Notarangelo, Lisa (Stirlingshire)
759±66 (38)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Haldane, Tom (Glasgow South)

#3 870±62 (5)

Breen, Andrew (Knightswood)
793±71 (100)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)
788±67 (89)

Najdrowski, Daniel (Murrayfield)
769±60 (126)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
McFadden, Tommy (Brunswick)

#4 862±46 (123)

Munro, Matt (Haddington)
830±39 (28)

Routledge, Dave (Stirlingshire)
784±55 (81)

Aien, Gordon (Haddington)
768±41 (70)

6 Band 6  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 3 winner 1

group 4 winner

group 2 winner 2

1



7 Band 7  (Sat. 10:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Strachan, Bob (Stirlingshire)

#1 750±100 (136)

Thomas, Nick (North Merchiston)
716±35 (24)

McNamara, Holly (North Ayrshire)
634±50 (63)

Macfarlane, Jim (Haddington)
525±50 (59)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Hill, Alastair (Edinburgh International)

#2 749±41 (104)

Nowbaveh, Masoud (Murrayfield)
676±38 (29)

Munro, Jacob (Dundee)
638±47 (60)

Roderick, Jordan (Haddington)
522±46 (49)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Sinclair, John (Brunswick)

#3 746±74 (52)

McGowan, Charlie (Murrayfield)
728±40 (91)

Crooks, Tommy (Haddington)
646±40 (4)

Orr, Josh (Dumfries)
630±49 (47)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Skultinas, Rolandas (Haddington)

#4 732±41 (15)

Falter, Jonas (Edinburgh Sports Club)
723±42 (140)

Jackson, Haydn (Murrayfield)
651±34 (64)

Risk, George (Stirlingshire)
617±108 (72)

7 Band 7  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 3 winner 1

group 4 winner

group 2 winner 2

1



8 Band 8  (Sat. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Jamieson, Ben (Murrayfield)

#1 518±42 (96)

Lee, Kenny (Dumfries)
475±60 (44)

Genova, Elena (Edinburgh Sports Club)
363±47 (124)

Hayman, David (Haddington)
308±37 (83)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Lundberg, Anders (North Merchiston)

#2 517±42 (103)

Wallace, Aneta (Edinburgh Sports Club)
463±41 (118)

Provan, Naomi (North Ayrshire)
389±66 (27)

Govan, Liam (Haddington)
330±35 (39)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
McGowan, Stewart (Perth)

#3 500±178 (8)

Hayman, Martin (Haddington)
460±42 (30)

Morris, Sam (Corstorphine)
363±44 (12)

Al Rubayee, Mohammed (Dundee)
333±92 (121)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
McLeod, Louis (Penicuik)

#4 485±37 (35)

Warwick, James (Stirlingshire)
449±54 (58)

Ognyanov, Deyan (Haddington)
442±74 (76)

Hogg, Jessica (North Ayrshire)
298±52 (54)

8 Band 8  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 4 winner 1

group 3 winner

group 2 winner 2

1



Group 6 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Earley, Zak (Ulster)

#6 1500±127 (127)

Lundberg, Mark (Dundee)
1301±55 (32)

Asogwa, Ikenna (Aberdeen)
1037±38 (61)

9 Mens Singles  (Sat. 13:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Morrison, Calum (Murrayfield)

#1 1649±66 (94)

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)
1268±43 (90)

Paterson, Derek (Brunswick)
781±51 (78)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Hannah, John (Murrayfield)

#2 1600±58 (53)

Dunlop, Andrew (Drumchapel)
1152±56 (107)

Skultinas, Rolandas (Haddington)
732±41 (15)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Borkowicz, Krzysztof (Murrayfield)

#2 1600±61 (42)

Choudhury, Debjit (Edinburgh International)
1139±39 (79)

Vismantas, Lorenas (Haddington)
922±40 (37)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Morton, Keir (Dumfries)

#4 1547±61 (45)

Toth, Robert (Dundee)
1380±45 (16)

Mullineaux, Jamie (Murrayfield)
998±40 (56)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Johnson, Martin (North Ayrshire)

#5 1533±59 (31)

Lugton, Peter (Haddington)
1200±100 (138)

Thomas, Nick (North Merchiston)
716±35 (24)



9 Mens Singles  (Sat. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 7 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Earley, Thomas (Ulster)

#6 1500±123 (128)

Wilowski, Rafal (Aberdeen)
1232±42 (19)

Muir, Graham (Murrayfield)
882±40 (68)

Group 8 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Macpherson, Andrew (North Ayrshire)

#8 1462±58 (101)

Nugent, Conor (Ulster)
1400±136 (129)

Golinski, Leandro (Murrayfield)
936±47 (40)

Lee, Kenny (Dumfries)
475±60 (44)

Group 9 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Naseem, Zeesth (Murrayfield)

#9 1422±44 (1)

Jamieson, Phil (Ulster)
1400±100 (130)

Breen, Andrew (Knightswood)
793±71 (100)

Lundberg, Anders (North Merchiston)
517±42 (103)

9 Mens Singles  (Sat. 13:00)

group 1 winner

bye 1

bye

group 6 winner 2

group 8 winner

group 9 winner 3

bye

group 3 winner 4

group 4 winner

bye 5

bye

group 5 winner 6

group 7 winner

bye 7

bye

group 2 winner 8

1

2

3

4

1

2

1



10 Womens Singles  (Sat. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Tang, Yao (Drumchapel)

#1 1620±65 (108)

Johnston, Lucy (Ulster)
1100±100 (135)

Yau, Tessa (Aberdeen)
984±43 (7)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Czarnomska, Alicja (Edinburgh International)

#2 1382±49 (113)

Craig, Lucy (Ulster)
1200±102 (131)

Stott, Isla (Aberdeen)
939±37 (115)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Leggett, Faye (Edinburgh Sports Club)

#3 1282±40 (73)

Scott, Nicole (Ulster)
1200±102 (133)

Khalid, Alisa (Drumchapel)
989±49 (111)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Wang, Yuhuan (Murrayfield)

#4 1259±41 (2)

Thompson, Erin (Ulster)
1200±100 (134)

Daniels, Joy (Brunswick)
1000±55 (46)

McNamara, Holly (North Ayrshire)
634±50 (63)

10 Womens Singles  (Sat. 13:00)

group 1 winner

group 3 winner 1

group 4 winner

group 2 winner 2

1



11 Veterans Singles  (Sat. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Campbell, Gerry (Stirlingshire)

#1 1492±54 (71)

Irvine, Brian (Maccabi Boys Brigade)
921±44 (95)

Nowbaveh, Masoud (Murrayfield)
676±38 (29)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Strong, Daryl (Ulster)

#2 1450±100 (139)

Notarangelo, Mando (Stirlingshire)
933±71 (33)

Hill, Alastair (Edinburgh International)
749±41 (104)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
De Silva, Dylan (Dumfries)

#3 1342±50 (116)

Khalid, Abdul (Drumchapel)
858±46 (110)

Strachan, Bob (Stirlingshire)
750±100 (136)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Green, Colin (Penicuik)

#4 1285±45 (88)

Ormsby, Spencer (Stirlingshire)
935±72 (10)

Wallace, Aneta (Edinburgh Sports Club)
463±41 (118)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Giebeler, Carsten (Haddington)

#5 1243±50 (93)

Masterson, Richard (Brunswick)
901±49 (18)

McGowan, Stewart (Perth)
500±178 (8)

www.RatingsCentral.com



11 Veterans Singles  (Sat. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 6 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Martin, Iain (Dundee)

#6 1229±88 (62)

Provan, Gordon (North Ayrshire)
885±57 (69)

Aien, Gordon (Haddington)
768±41 (70)

Group 7 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Lundie, Derek

#7 1210±68 (77)

McFadden, Tommy (Brunswick)
862±46 (123)

Risk, George (Stirlingshire)
617±108 (72)

Group 8 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Frith, Russell (Haddington)

#8 1144±48 (120)

Mcintosh, Robbie (Drumchapel)
856±42 (17)

Yau, John (Murrayfield)
789±39 (51)

Group 9 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Aird, Peter (Fife)

#9 1122±38 (21)

Haldane, Tom (Glasgow South)
870±62 (5)

Kanargias, Panagiotis (Brunswick)
793±56 (22)

Group 10 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Brown, Charles (Drumchapel)

#10 1074±54 (92)

Exton, Andrew (Stirlingshire)
950±51 (99)

Crooks, Tommy (Haddington)
646±40 (4)

www.RatingsCentral.com



11 Veterans Singles  (Sat. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 11 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Melrose, David (Penicuik)

#11 1042±40 (85)

Leahy, Peter (Natland & Oxenholme)
900±100 (141)

Routledge, Dave (Stirlingshire)
784±55 (81)

Group 12 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Collins, Steve (West Lothian)

#12 960±51 (9)

Provan, Alan (Kent)
947±73 (106)

Gallagher, Danny (Stirlingshire)
769±76 (86)

Genova, Elena (Edinburgh Sports Club)
363±47 (124)

11 Veterans Singles  (Sat. 13:00)

group 1 winner

bye 1

group 12 winner

group 5 winner 2

group 6 winner

group 10 winner 3

bye

group 4 winner 4

group 3 winner

bye 5

group 9 winner

group 7 winner 6

group 8 winner

group 11 winner 7

bye

group 2 winner 8

1

2

3

4

1

2

1



12 Under 23 Singles  (Sat. 12:30) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 05/01/2019

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)

#1 1036±66 (13)

Nimmo, Andrew (Dundee)
898±45 (98)

Orr, Josh (Dumfries)
630±49 (47)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Routledge, Asa (Edinburgh Uni)

#2 1023±50 (97)

McGowan, Charlie (Murrayfield)
728±40 (91)

Munro, Jacob (Dundee)
638±47 (60)

McLeod, Louis (Penicuik)
485±37 (35)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place
Hay, David (Dundee)

#3 971±42 (84)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)
788±67 (89)

Jackson, Haydn (Murrayfield)
651±34 (64)

Provan, Naomi (North Ayrshire)
389±66 (27)

12 Under 23 Singles  (Sat. 12:30)

group 1 winner

bye 1

group 3 winner

group 2 winner 2

1



Tel: 01553 811 391 www.jarvissports.co.uk 

The UK’s Premier Supplier 

With over 30 years’ experience supplying table tennis hardware  
Jarvis Sports is the number one supplier for Donic and Yasaka table tennis 

equipment in the UK. 

All our products are direct from the manufacturing suppliers so you can  

guarantee genuine quality when you buy from us. 

OFFER APPLIES WHEN 

YOU QUOTE: TABLETENNIS2015 
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